Change in Number of Issued and Outstanding Shares of Megawide Construction Corporation (the "Company") due to the
vesting of shares from the Employee Stock Option Plan ("ESOP") of the Company

Background/Description of the Disclosure

Please be informed that the Company has vested one million six hundred twenty one thousand six hundred twenty
(1,621,620) common share from its Treasury Shares, as the first tranche of the ESOP shares vested, to Reynaldo Rodrin,
Assistant Vice President of Operations. In view of the foregoing vesting of shares, the number of our issued and
outstanding common shares as of January 16, 2026 are 2,399,426,127 and 2,015,031,337, respectively.